504645093 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691813

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL KREINDEL | 11/30/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYNERON MEDICAL LTD | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: APOLO BLDG., INDUSTRIAL ZONE | |
| City: | YOKNEAM ILLIT | |
| State/Country: | State/Country: ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: 20692 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8900231 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090080

Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC

Address Line 1: 50 GLENLAKE PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19071APAX |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GREGORY SCOTT SMITH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gregory Scott Smith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=8,900,231 assignment 306#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044145 FRAME: 0926

504645093

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | ASSIGNIVIENT |
|--|--|---|--|
| (1-5) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) | Michael KREINDEL |
| | | (2) | |
| | | (3) | |
| | | (4) | |
| | | (5) | |
| | | COMBIGGIALI | nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each rsigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to |
| (6) | Insert Name of Assignee | (6) | SYNERON MEDICAL LTD. |
| (7) | Insert Address of Assignee | (7) | Apolo Bldg., Industrial Zone (new) |
| | | | Yokneam Illit 20692, Israel |
| | | (hereinafter undersigned known as | designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the 1 for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention |
| (8) | Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or | (8) | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INVASIVE SKIN TREATMENT |
| | Foreign Application Number | | |
| | | for which th | e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned |
| (9) | Insert Date of Signing | | a thon-provisional application for patent in the United States of America |
| (-) | of Application | (9) | on |
| (10) | Alternative Identification for Filed Applications | (10) | U.S. Application Number 10/93/, 27/ filed September 1 2004 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | filed September 1 2004 |
| | or essential to its full protection and 2) Each of the undersigned agr | including the rees to execute the separate assign title in and to | all nomers are seen as a seen a seen as a seen |
| | and going forward with such interfer 3) Each of the undersigned agree | ence. | all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States |
| patent to t | _ | | |
| respecting regarding | the invention. | iereor, and win | nicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her l, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings |
| United Sta the entire executed a | interest, and hereby covenants that nd will not execute, any agreement i | he or she has n conflict here | nd requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not with. |
| | 3 | and in order | firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this |
| inure to the | autilia de la companya de la company | misuators, sut | eirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall excessors and/or assigns of the Assignee. dersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. |
| | . 1 . 1 | | arisigned on the dage opposite the name of the undersigned. |
| (1) Date | | of Inventor | -4/1 V |
| (2) Date | | of Inventor | _ / V |
| (3) Date | | of Inventor | |
| (4) Date | Signature | of Inventor | |
| (5) Date | Signature | of Inventor | |
| Date | 30/11/04 Witness | | 166) Nataly Column |
| Date | 30/11/64 Witness | U- | Havi PATENTIA |
| RECOF | RDED: 03/14/20 05 | | REEL: 045742 FRANE: 082 |